sition themselves opportunistically according to their market expectations. The parameters for these ranges are directly
linked to the risk-carrying capacity of the Hannover Re Group. Share price risks derive from unfavourable changes in the
value of equities and equity or index derivatives due, for example, to downward movements on particular stock indices.
We spread these risks through systematic diversification across various sectors and regions.

Credit risks may arise out of a failure to pay (interest and/or capital repayment) or change in the credit status (rating
downgrade) of issuers of securities. We attach vital importance to credit assessment conducted on the basis of the
quality criteria set out in the investment guidelines.

Portfolio Scenario
Portfolio change based on
fair value in EUR million

Fixed-income securities Yield increase +50 basis points (286.6)

Yield increase +100 basis points (552.8)

Yield decrease -50 basis points 278.2

Yield decrease -100 basis points 576.6

Fair value as at 30.6.2008 15,047.6

Scenarios for changes in the fair value of our securities as at the balance sheet date

Portfolio Scenario Portfolio change based on
fair value in EUR million

Equity securities Share prices +10% 138.5

Share prices +20% 263.5

Share prices -10% (144.6)

Share prices -20% (282.6)

Fair value as at 30.6.2008 1,664.0

Scenarios for changes in the fair value of our securities as at the balance sheet date

32

Rating structure of our fixed-income securities 1)

Government bonds Securities issued by semi-
governmental entities Corporate bonds Asset-backed securities

in % in EUR million in % in EUR million in % in EUR million in % in EUR million

AAA 90.2 3,485.3 56.7 2,139.5 5.1 245.4 78.1 2,113.0

AA 1.3 51.3 35.9 1,352.5 28.3 1,355.8 15.8 426.4

A 4.4 169.8 6.5 244.4 47.2 2,259.4 2.7 73.3

BBB 2.8 108.2 0.7 28.6 13.4 639.5 0.4 12.0

< BBB 1.3 52.0 0.2 6.7 6.0 285.5 3.0 81.2